

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Blake

Respondent: Wheel Nut Limited

Heard at: North Shields Hearing Centre

On: 25 June 2018

Before: Employment Judge Arullendran

Representation:

Claimant:	Ms L Guthrie, lay representative
Respondent:	No attendance

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:-

- 1) The respondent's title is amended to Wheel Nut Limited and service is deemed to have been effected.
- 2) The claimant's claim for wrongful dismissal is well-founded and the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant one week's notice pay in the sum of £360.00. This is a gross payment and the claimant shall be liable to the Inland Revenue for tax and national insurance payments thereon.
- 3) The claimant's claim for holiday pay under Regulation 14 of the Working Time Regulations 1998 is well-founded and the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant the sum of £271.56. This is a gross payment and the claimant shall be liable to the Inland Revenue for any tax and national insurance payments thereon.

Employment Judge Arullendran

Date__26 July 2018_____

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.